

## TION ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION, APIC **ITANAGAR**

An Appeal Case U/S 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005. Vide Case No. APIC-917/2023

## BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF SHI KHOPEY THALEY, STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

(Summon to appear in person)

(Or. 5. R.3 of CPC)

Appellant: Shri Rapung Lamgu

-V/S-

.....

PIO-Cum-DDSE, Seppa

TO

The PIO-Cum- DDSE, Seppa, District:- East kameng, Arunachal Pradesh.

## Summon Notice

The 1st hearing was held on 29th January, 2025 related to the APIC No-917/2023 (Appeal). Appellant, Shri Rapung Lamgu found absent. The PIO-cum-DDSE, Sappa has been represented by Shri Zaro Lingpa, APIO-cum-ISSE and authorization letter submitted.

The PIO has stated before the Commission that the appellant as mentioned in the application is not the one who actually filed the RTI case. This is filed by some unknown person, but not by name mentioned in the RTI application.

So, the appellant is directed to appear in person in the next date of hearing and if he is found absent in the next hearing the case will be heard in his absence.

The PIO is directed to appear in person before the Commission in the next hearing and also directed to provide the information to the appellant as sought in his Form 'A' application if not exempted under the RTI Act.

The Commission adjourned the hearing and fixed next date of hearing on 17/03/2025 at 1030 hours.

NB: To avail online hearing download "WEBEX MEETING APP" from Google play store. For further assistance may contact Shri Himanshu Verma, IT Consultant/Programmer (Mobile No. 8319014957). Please notify or get in touch at least one day prior to the hearing.

Sd/-

(Khopey Thaley)

State Information Commissioner

APIC, Itanagar.

Date Itanagar, the 3/...January, 2025

Memo. No. APIC-917/2023/275 Copy to:

1. Shri Rapung Lamgu, Village:- Lekhi, PO/PS:- Naharlagun, District:- Paoum Pare, Pin Çode:- 791110, Arunachal Pradesh for Information please. Contact No-8119866244.

The Computer Programmer/Operator, for uploading on the website of APIC and mail to DC, Seppa.

3. Office Copy.

Registrar / Dy. Registrar

Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission

Itanagar